Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

143 - Fort Payne City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/29/2025 9:24:19 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$676,844.00 $740,195.55
$0.00 $0.00
$676,844.00 $740,195.55
$333,093.00 $511,629.05
$38,315.00 $19,431.62
$33,071.00 $10,605.67
$0.00 $143.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$171,297.00 $142,612.16
$575,776.00 $684,421.50
$0.00 $35,344.34
$0.00 $27,937.74
$0.00 $7,406.60
$101,068.00 $63,180.65
$337,072.71 $332,972.44
$438,140.71 $396,153.09

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$63,351.55
$0.00
$63,351.55

($178,536.05)
$18,883.38
$22,465.33

($143.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$28,684.84

($108,645.50)

$35,344.34
($27,937.74)
$7,406.60

($37,887.35)
($4,100.27)
($41,987.62)

Pulled from Production

Budget

$33,154,842.75
$5,565,776.99
$8,691,830.24
$258,000.00
$47,670,449.98

$24,936,679.85
$5,691,933.25
$3,189,328.00
$4,903,646.66
$1,557,093.49
$9,466,151.88
$906,471.58
$1,675,833.44
$52,327,138.15

$3,229,129.30
$3,112,432.00
$116,697.30

($4,539,990.87)
$24,610,738.27
$20,070,747.40

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$26,339,033.26
$4,342,780.84
$7,512,610.89
$261,976.00
$38,456,400.99

$19,106,301.44
$4,403,745.89
$2,493,367.76
$3,594,341.54
$1,248,828.67
$1,416,921.05
$0.00
$1,234,780.34
$33,498,286.69

$1,727,419.63
$1,650,826.12
$76,593.51

$5,034,707.81
$24,555,815.92
$29,590,523.73

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($6,815,809.49)
($1,222,996.15)
($1,179,219.35)

$3,976.00
($9,214,048.99)

$5,830,378.41
$1,288,187.36
$695,960.24
$1,309,305.12
$308,264.82
$8,049,230.83
$906,471.58
$441,053.10
$18,828,851.46

($1,501,709.67)
$1,461,605.88
($40,103.79)

$9,574,698.68
($54,922.35)
$9,519,776.33
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