STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 09

143 - Fort Payne City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$33,154,842.75	\$26,339,033.26	(\$6,815,809.49)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,565,776.99	\$4,342,780.84	(\$1,222,996.15)
Local Sources	\$676,844.00	\$740,195.55	\$63,351.55	\$8,691,830.24	\$7,512,610.89	(\$1,179,219.35)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$258,000.00	\$261,976.00	\$3,976.00
Total Revenues:	\$676,844.00	\$740,195.55	\$63,351.55	\$47,670,449.98	\$38,456,400.99	(\$9,214,048.99)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$333,093.00	\$511,629.05	(\$178,536.05)	\$24,936,679.85	\$19,106,301.44	\$5,830,378.41
Instructional Support Services	\$38,315.00	\$19,431.62	\$18,883.38	\$5,691,933.25	\$4,403,745.89	\$1,288,187.36
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$33,071.00	\$10,605.67	\$22,465.33	\$3,189,328.00	\$2,493,367.76	\$695,960.24
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$143.00	(\$143.00)	\$4,903,646.66	\$3,594,341.54	\$1,309,305.12
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,557,093.49	\$1,248,828.67	\$308,264.82
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,466,151.88	\$1,416,921.05	\$8,049,230.83
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$906,471.58	\$0.00	\$906,471.58
Other Expenditures	\$171,297.00	\$142,612.16	\$28,684.84	\$1,675,833.44	\$1,234,780.34	\$441,053.10
Total Expenditures:	\$575,776.00	\$684,421.50	(\$108,645.50)	\$52,327,138.15	\$33,498,286.69	\$18,828,851.46
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$35,344.34	\$35,344.34	\$3,229,129.30	\$1,727,419.63	(\$1,501,709.67)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$27,937.74	(\$27,937.74)	\$3,112,432.00	\$1,650,826.12	\$1,461,605.88
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$7,406.60	\$7,406.60	\$116,697.30	\$76,593.51	(\$40,103.79)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$101,068.00	\$63,180.65	(\$37,887.35)	(\$4,539,990.87)	\$5,034,707.81	\$9,574,698.68
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$337,072.71	\$332,972.44	(\$4,100.27)	\$24,610,738.27	\$24,555,815.92	(\$54,922.35)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$438,140.71	\$396,153.09	(\$41,987.62)	\$20,070,747.40	\$29,590,523.73	\$9,519,776.33

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.